SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 4354-006
To the Commissioner for Patents:	10145867	2 Diginal documents or copy there	
Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Maitland-Smith	_	Name and address of receiving Name: Statecraft Internation Internal Address:	ing party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:☑ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 2nd Floor, V Kumul Highway City: Port Vila State: Van	
Execution Date: 7/21/00		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached?∐ Yes ⊠ No
 Application number(s) or regist If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 	her with a new application, th	ne execution date of the applicat 3. Patent No.(s) Des. 423,829	ion is:
	Additional numbers attach	ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jack B. Hicks, Esq. RHODES & MASON, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: P.O. Box 2974 Greensboro, NC 27402 Street Address: 1600 First Union Tower 300 North Greene Street Greensboro, NC 27401 		Total number of applications patents involved:	
		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged	\$ <u>40.00</u> to deposit account
		Deposit account number: 18-1164 (Attach duplicate of this page if payi	ing by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge as copy of the original document.		mation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a tru∋
Jack B. Hicks		hB. this	8-23 00
Name of Person Signing	Signa / Signa umber of pages including cover she		Date
Moit document	anto to be recorded with re	er, attachments, and document. 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Director of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

JALLAH2 00000346 423829

FORM PTO-1595

PATENT

REEL: 011058 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **PAUL MAITLAND-SMITH** ("Assignor") of SEP Zone, Hamlet 4, Linh Trung Ward, Thu Duc District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam to **STATECRAFT INTERNATIONAL INC.**, ("Assignee") a corporation organized under the laws of Vanuatu and located and doing business at Port Vila, Vanuatu.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in a WOODEN FAUX BOOK SPINE FOR FURNITURE ORNAMENTATION, which is the subject of U.S. Design Patent No. D423829, issued May 2, 2000, and the invention therein, and in and to said patent and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent, obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said patent or application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Further, said Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Assignee, to said invention and Letters Patent, and that if Assignee, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application to said invention, or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes.

Further, Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignor's entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above patent relates is irrevocably vested in the Assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at all times communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation pertaining to the enforcement or validity of any and all patents relating to said invention when requested so to do.

4354-006

PATENT REEL: 011058 FRAME: 0549

Signed and sealed this 2/5 day of 2000. PAUL MAITLAND-SMITH
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF Quilford
On this 215 ^t day of, 2000, before me personally appeared
Paul Maitland-Smith to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth. EVERHARIA OTAR

2

My commission expires: 2-9-7003

RECORDED: 08/24/2000